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Project Information

ARCHITECT

OWNER / CLIENT

CIVIL ENGINEER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

DELAWIE
1515 MORENA BLVD
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110
(619-299-6690
CONTACT:  FRANK TERNASKY
FTERNASKY@DELAWIE.COM

R.D. OLSON DEVELOPMENT
520 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 600
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
(949) 271-1109
CONTACT:  ANTHONY WRZOSEK
ANTHONY.WRZOSEK@RDODEVELOPMENT.COM

SEFTON ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
40 STUTZ BEARCAT DRIVE
SEDONA, AZ 86336
(928) 202-3999
CONTACT:  LUKE SEFTON
LS@SEFENGCO.COM

BURTON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE STUDIO
307 S. CEDROS AVE
SOLANA BEACH, CA 92075
(858) 794-7204
CONTACT:  JOEL HARMS
JOEL@BURTON-STUDIO.COM
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PRELIMINARY CONCEPT DESIGN SUBMITTAL FOR A NEW 92-KEY HOTEL 
DEVELOPMENT TO INCLUDE GUESTROOMS AND ASSOCIATED SITE AMENITIES, 
MEETING SPACE, RESTAURANT, WELLNESS CENTER AND RESORT POOL.
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Site Location

505,260 sf

Schnebly Hill Road

Be
ar

 W
al

lo
w

 R
oa

d

Oak Creek

North

Project Site
11.58 Acres
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Existing Site Plan

1,068 sf

874 sf

79 sf

3,374 sf

294 sf

246 sf
62 sf

824 sf

505,260 sf

North

1,268 sf

254 sf

38 sf

(E) Buildings within development
project area to be removed

(E) Buildings within floodway outside
development area to be removed
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Hydrological Context Plan

North

500 YEAR FLOODLINE
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Preserved Open Space Plan
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Site Design Opportunities
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Illustrative Site Plan
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Architectural Site Plan

505,260 sf

2,626 sf

3,910 sf

North

2,714 sf

2,435 sf

4,666 sf

2,483 sf

2,456 sf

541 sf

541 sf

539 sf

324 sf

4,500 sf

3,006 sf

2,076 sf

2,428 sf

1,137 sf

2,202 sf

4,566 sf

1,504 sf

2,696 sf

Valet parking area

in floodway

2,091 sf

4,118 sf

2,857 sf

3,063 sf

3-story building massing shown
in dotted areas, total on site not
to exceed 10% of overall building
areas per section 2.24.E(4)a.1


